

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2347

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two" and replace "section" with "sections"

Page 1, after line 24, insert:

"SECTION 2. A new section to chapter 18-11 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:"

Page 2, line 1, replace "5." with "**Optional plan postretirement adjustments.**", replace the third "the" with "a firefighters relief", and after "association" insert "adopting a monthly service pension plan under section 1 of this Act"

Page 2, line 6, replace "This" with "Section 2 of this"

Renumber accordingly